Methods for comparing numbers in non-positional
notation of residual classes
Victor Krasnobayev [0000-0001-5192-9918], Alexandr Kuznetsov [0000-0003-2331-6326],
Mihael Zub [0000-0002-7085-797X], Kateryna Kuznetsova [0000-0002-5605-9293]
V. N. Karazin Kharkiv National University, Svobody sq., 4, Kharkiv, 61022, Ukraine
v.a.krasnobaev@gmail.com, kuznetsov@karazin.ua,
mishazub007@gmail.com, kate.kuznetsova.2000@gmail.com
Abstract. Methods for optimizing computations in computer systems and com-

comparing a unitary single-row code.
The developed method can be used to improve advanced computer systems and
their components. In particular, its practical use allows to increase the performance of
computer calculations and the reliability of information systems.
References
1. Shu, S., Wang, Y., Wang, Y.: A research of architecture-based reliability with fault propa-
gation for software-intensive systems. In: 2016 Annual Reliability and Maintainability
Symposium (RAMS), Tucson, AZ, 2016, pp. 1–6. (2016)
doi:10.1109/RAMS.2016.7447984
2. Gokhale, S.S., Lyu, M.R., Trivedi, K.S.: Reliability simulation of component-based soft-
ware systems. In: Proceedings Ninth International Symposium on Software Reliability En-
gineering (Cat. No.98TB100257), Paderborn, Germany, 1998, pp. 192–201. (1998)
doi:10.1109/ISSRE.1998.730882
3. Tiwari, A., Tomko, K.: Enhanced Reliability of Finite State Machines in FPGA Through
Efficient Fault Detection and Correction. IEEE Transaction on Reliability, vol. 54(3), pp.
459–467. (2005) doi:10.1109/TR.2005.853438
4. Singh, C., Sprintson, A.: Reliability assurance of cyber-physical power systems. In: IEEE
PES General Meeting, Providence, RI, 2010, pp. 1–6. (2010)
doi:10.1109/PES.2010.5590189
5. Krasnobayev, V.A., Koshman, S.A., Mavrina, V.A.: A Method for Increasing the Reliabil-
ity of Verification of Data Represented in a Residue Number System. Cybernetics and
Systems Analysis, 2014, vol. 50(6), pp. 969–976. (2014) doi:10.1007/s10559-014-9688-3
6. Reddy, M., Nalini, N.: FT2R2Cloud: Fault tolerance using time-out and retransmission of
requests for cloud applications. In: 2014 International Conference on Advances in Elec-
tronics Computers and Communications, Bangalore, 2014, pp. 1–4. (2014)
doi:10.1109/ICAECC.2014.7002396
7. Braun, C., Wunderlich, H.: Algorithm-based fault tolerance for many-core architectures.
In: 2010 15th IEEE European Test Symposium, Praha, 2010, pp. 253–253. (2010)
doi:10.1109/ETSYM.2010.5512738
8. Radu, M.: Reliability and fault tolerance analysis of FPGA platforms. In: IEEE Long Is-
land Systems, Applications and Technology (LISAT) Conference 2014, Farmingdale, NY,
2014, pp. 1–4. (2014) doi:10.1109/LISAT.2014.6845211
9. Akushsky, I., Yuditsky, D.: Machine arithmetic in residual classes. Moscow, Sov. Radio
(in Russian) (1968)
10. Torgashov, V.: System of residual classes and reliability of digital computers. Moscow,
Sov. Radio (in Russian) (1973)

13. Patent for utility model No. 73379, Ukraine, G 06F 7/04. Device for the popular danich,
which is presented in the classroom extra. No. u 2012 01885. Appl. 02/20/2012. Publ.
09/25/2012, Bull. No. 18
14. Patent for utility model No. 73384, Ukraine, G 06F 7/04. Device for the same number of
numbers in the classroom too. No. u 2012 01916. Appl. 02/20/2012. Publ. 09/25/2012,
Bull. No. 18
15. Patent for utility model No. 73407, Ukraine, G 06F 7/04. Device for algebraic porous
numbers with class numbers No. U 2012 02150. Appl. February 24, 2012. Publ.
09/25/2012, Bull. No. 18
16. Gorbenko, I.D., Zamula, A.A., Semenko, A.E., Morozov, V.L.: Method for complex im-
provement of characteristics of orthogonal ensembles based on multiplicative combining
of signals of different classes. Telecommunications and Radio Engineering, 2017, vol.
76(18), pp. 1581–1594. (2017) doi:10.1615/TelecomRadEng.v76.i18.10
17. Si-ru, Z.: Application of Improved Genetic Algorithm in Optimization Computation.
In: 2009 Fifth International Conference on Natural Computation, Tianjin, 2009, pp. 144–
148. (2009) doi:10.1109/ICNC.2009.393
18. Gorbenko, I., Zamula, A., Morozov, V.: Methods for implementing communications in
info-communication systems based on signal structures with specified properties. In: 2017
4th International Scientific-Practical Conference Problems of Infocommunications. Sci-
ence and Technology (PIC S&T), Kharkov, 2017, pp. 101–104. (2017)
doi:10.1109/INFOCOMMST.2017.8246359
19. Kuznetsov, A., Kiyan, A., Uvarova, A., Serhiienko, R., Smirnov, V.: New Code Based
Fuzzy Extractor for Biometric Cryptography. In: 2018 International Scientific-Practical
Conference Problems of Infocommunications. Science and Technology (PIC S&T),
Kharkiv, Ukraine, 2018, pp. 119–124. (2018) doi:10.1109/INFOCOMMST.2018.8632040
20. Gorbenko, I., Kuznetsov, A., Tymchenko, V., Gorbenko, Y., Kachko, O.: Experimental
Studies of the Modern Symmetric Stream Ciphers. In: 2018 International Scientific-
Practical Conference Problems of Infocommunications. Science and Technology (PIC
S&T), Kharkiv, Ukraine, 2018, pp. 125–128. (2018)

Transactions on Parallel and Distributed Systems, 2000, vol. 11(7), pp. 648–668. (2000)
doi:10.1109/71.877759
24. Pousset, Y., Vauzelle, R., Combeau, P.: Optimising the computation time of radio cover-
age predictions for microcellular mobile systems. IEEE Proceedings - Microwaves, An-
tennas and Propagation, 2003, vol. 150(5), pp. 360–364. (2003) doi:10.1049/ip-
map:20030543
25. Xing, C., Wang, H.: Optimized similarity computation for nearest neighbor choosing.
In: Proceedings of 2012 2nd International Conference on Computer Science and Network
Technology, Changchun, 2012, pp. 2011–2014. (2012)
doi:10.1109/ICCSNT.2012.6526313
26. Munetomo, M., Bando, S.: A scalable infrastructure of interactive evolutionary computa-
tion to evolve services online with data. In: 2013 IEEE International Conference on Big
Data, Silicon Valley, CA, 2013, pp. 28–28. (2013) doi:10.1109/BigData.2013.6691793
27. Kavun, S.: Conceptual fundamentals of a theory of mathematical
interpretation. Int. J. Computing Science and Mathematics, 2015, vol. 6(2), pp. 107–121.
(2015) doi:10.1504/IJCSM.2015.069459
28. Kavun, S.: Indicative-geometric method for estimation of any business entity. Int. J. Data
Analysis Techniques and Strategies, 2016, vol. 8(2), pp. 87–107. (2016) doi:
10.1504/IJDATS.2016.077486
29. Kovtun, V., Kavun, S., Zyma, O.: Co-Z Divisor Addition Formulae in Homogeneous Rep-